PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6693459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RYAN MICHAEL LAWRENCE	07/19/2019	
RICHARD K. HOLMAN	08/08/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	24M TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	130 BROOKLINE STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16450231		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: jbegley@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24MT-044/01US 314552-2293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAMSEY HILTON
SIGNATURE:	/Ramsey Hilton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=24MT-044-01US executed assignment#page1.tif source=24MT-044-01US executed assignment#page2.tif source=24MT-044-01US executed assignment#page3.tif source=24MT-044-01US executed assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506646649 REEL: 056143 FRAME: 0477

source=24MT-044-01US executed assignment#page5.tif source=24MT-044-01US executed assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056143 FRAME: 0478

Attorney Docket No. 24MT-044/01US 314552-2293

ASSIGNMENT

Ryan Michael LAWRENCE, residing at 119 Cole Avenue Apt. 3, Providence, RI 02906; and Richard K. HOLMAN, residing at 47 Overbrook Drive, Wellesley, MA 02482 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled CURRENT INTERRUPT DEVICE BASED ON THERMAL ACTIVATION OF FRANGIBLE GLASS BULB, and which is a:

(1)	provisional application
	(a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) bearing Application No., and filed on;
(2)	x non-provisional application
	(a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) x bearing Application No. 16/450,231, and filed on June 24, 2019; and/or
(3)	PCT application
,	(a) bearing Application No., and filed on.
	and/or
(4)	attached hereto.

WHEREAS, 24M Technologies, Inc., a company having its principal place of business at 130 Brookline Street, Cambridge, MA 02139, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents

207750682 v1

does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above:
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any priority application(s), substitute application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

207750682 v1

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application(s) identified above when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	7-12-19	By:	Æ.	r. M. Sawren	China.
		•••••		Ryan Michael La	wrence
individu	y public or other officer nal who signed the docu ness, accuracy, or validi	ment to which	his certifica		
State of	Massachus of <u>Massachus</u>	e #5	\$8.		
	•	25	}		
On2	//2//9 , before personally appeared	me, <u>/</u>	8144 Ro. g	@: <u>/</u>	, Notary
Public,	personally appeared	Ry	an Michael	Lawrence	, who
subscrib in his/he the pers REQUI	to me on the basis of sat bed to the within instrun- er/their authorized capac on(s), or the entity upon RED SENTENCE IF No RY under the laws of the	nent and acknor pity(ies), and the behalf of which OTARIZED IN	vledged to r at by his/he h the person CALIFOR	ne that he/she/the r/their signature(s n(s) acted, execut NIA: I certify und e foregoing parag	ey executed the same (i) on the instrument (ii) ed the instrument, (iii) der PENALTY OF (iii) graph is true and
WITNE	SS my hand and officia	l seal,		Commonwealth My Comm	ROGERS / Public of Massachusetts ission Expires - 4 2022
تي	Lly Bezarran			rearnary	, 4, 2022
	re of Notary Public			Place Notar	y Seal Above
My Cor	nmission Expires:	2/4/2022			

Date:	08/08/19	Ву:				unnonnonnon
	·			Richard K.	Holman	
indivi	ary public or other officer completi dual who signed the document to v ulness, accuracy, or validity of that	vhich this	certifica			the
State (of <u>Massachusetts</u> by of <u>Middlesex</u>) s	ss.			
On	9/3/, 7 , before me,, personally appeared	<u> </u>	ley B	es ers	, No	otary
prove subsci in his the pe REQU	d to me on the basis of satisfactory ribed to the within instrument and a her/their authorized capacity(ies), erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of JIRED SENTENCE IF NOTARIZ URY under the laws of the State of	evidence acknowle and that to f which to ED IN Ca	to be the dged to not be his/her his/her he persor ALIFOR	e person(s) v ne that he/sh :/their signat n(s) acted, ex NIA: I certif	whose name(s) e/they executed ure(s) on the in secuted the insta y under PENAI	is/are I the same strument rument LTY OF
WITN	NESS my hand and official scal.			Commonw My C	iLEY ROGERS otary Public recith of Massec ommission Expir ruary 4, 2022	husotts es
Signa	ture of Notary Public			Place N	lotary Seal Abo)ve
Му С	ommission Expires: <u>2/4/2</u>	<i>92</i> 2	REAL PROPERTY.			

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE:		
Date: <u>8/19/2019</u>	By: Jame: Down MAY	
*		
	Title: Contulled	_
	Company: 24M Technologie	s, Inc.
A notary public or other officer completing		
individual who signed the document to wh	•	the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that d	ocument.	***************************************
State of Marcachusette)	
) ss.	
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> County of <u>Middlesex</u>		
On 8/19/19, before me, Public, personally appeared	Lesley Kogers	_ , Notary
Public, personally appeared	d Mc Avoy	, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e subscribed to the within instrument and ac		
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), an		
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of		
REQUIRED SENTENCE IF NOTARIZE		
PERJURY under the laws of the State of C	California that the foregoing paragraph	is true and
correct.		
and a transparant on the state of the state	, LESLEY RC)GERS
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary F Commonwealth of My Commissi	ublic
	My Commissi	su grisjusa Lumanicumanus
Signature of Notary Public	February 4	, 2011
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Sea	ıl Above
My Commission Expires:	. a.a	
iviy Commission Capites	ggs. Gr.	

207750682 vI

PATENT REEL: 056143 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 05/05/2021